Summary Report

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in

Congress, District 3

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State

Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

For Public Service
Commissioner
District 4

6 year term

Platte County, Nebraska
General Election

November 2, 2010
Adrian Smith Republican
Rebekah Davis Democratic
Dan Hill By petition

Write-in Scattering

Dave Heineman/Rick Sheehy Republican
Mike Meister/Anne Boyle Democratic
Write-in Scattering

John A Gale Republican
Janet Stewart Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Don Stenberg Republican
Mark Stoj Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Jon Bruning Republican
Write-in Scattering

Mike Foley Republican
Michele Sallack-Grace Libertarian
Write-in Scattering

Rod Johnson
Write-in Scattering

Official Results

6909
1263
492

7531
1296

6638
1624

7157
1369

7610
77

6814
1038
17

6835
36



Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1

Diane Pinger

Diane Kapels

Marlene Vetick

Theresa Gabriel

Marietta Newman

Jon Zavadil

Carl K Hart, JR

Timothy P Matas

Thomas A Treme

Tom Placzek

Tom Martens

Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Republican

Write-in Scattering

Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Republican
Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Republican
Write-in Scattering

Democratic
Write-in Scattering

Democratic
Write-in Scattering

L Republican
Write-in Scattering

Republican
Write-in Scattering

Republican

6656
93

7483

31

6423
79

5379
3335

7699

5510
93

5420
82

6949
40

7173
36

1034

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected

Elected



Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

For Member of

the Legislature
District 22

Vote for one

Shall Chief Justice of the
Nebraska Supreme Court

Michael G Heavican
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the

Supreme Court
District 3
John M Gerrard
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
John R Hoffert

Write-in Scattering

James Scow Republican
Write-in Scattering

Bob Lloyd Republican
Write-in Scattering

Hollie Olk Republican
Write-in Scattering

Paul Schumacher
Mike Moser
Write-in Scattering

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

1210 Elected
8

1349 Elected
21

856 Elected
6

4539
4143
30

5015

1994

4843

1972

4698

2020



be retained in office?
6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
Michael P Cavel
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
Ronald Brown
be retained in office?

6 year term

Shall Judge of the
Nebraska Workers'
Compensation Court
James R Coe
be retained in office?

6 year term

Judge of the District Court

District5

Shall Judge
Alan G Gless

be retained in office?
6 year term

Judge of the County Court

District5
Shall Judge
Frank J Skorupa be
retained in office?

6 year term

Judge of the County Court

District5

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

4646

2032

4677

1924

4511

1970

4589

1911

5623

1865



Shall Judge
Curtis H Evans be

retained in office?
6 year term

Central Community College
for Board of Governors
District5
Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict9
Vote for one

At-large
Vote for one

Lower Elkhorn NRD
For Board of Directors
subdistrict 4
Vote for one

At-large
Vote for one

Lower Loup NRD
For Board of Directors

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8
Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

YES

NO

Linda M Aerni
Write-in Scattering

Ed Kyes
Write-in Scattering

Dick Mercer
Kenda Kuehner
Write-in Scattering

Rod Jessin

Joel J. Hansen

James Eschliman

Gary AKruse

Joe Citta

Kim Walden

4586

1879

6481
53

50

21
32

231

175

66

760

954

1036



subdistrict 10

Vote for one

At-large
Vote for one

Lower Platte North NRD

For Board of Directors

subdistrict 1
Vote for one

subdistrict 2
Vote for one

subdistrict 3
Vote for one

subdistrict 4
Vote for one

subdistrict 5
Vote for one

subdistrict 6
Vote for one

subdistrict 7
Vote for one

subdistrict 8

Vote for one

subdistrict 9
Vote for one

At-Large
Vote for one

Virgil Gellerman

Clifford P Loseke
Tom Knutson

Roland L Renter

Frank Pollard

David W. Saalfeld

Clint Johannes

Ralph J Pieke

Alan Scott Boyd

Donald M Kavan

Jim McDermott

Donald F Veskerna

Gene Ruzicka
Roger L Koentner

1146

2951
1330

396

410

423

452

471

365

357

403

353

248
148



Cornhusker PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 6

6 year term

Cornhusker PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 7

6 year term

Cornhusker PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 9

6 year term

Elkhorn PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 1

6 year term

Loup River Public PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 6

6 year term
Vote for one

subdivision 7

6 year term
Vote for one

ESU7
For Member of the Board

District 1
Vote for one

District 3
Vote for one

Andy Daniels

Gayle Goering

Lawrence Franzen

Gregory A Weidner

Bob Clausen
Marc Beller

Tom Kumpf
Kevin J Wagner

Richard Stephens

Gene Burton

588

338

60

927
492

2677
2337

34

148



District5
Vote for one

District 7

Vote for one

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Lakeview Community Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Humphrey Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to five

Twin River Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Madison Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up the three

For Leigh Community Schools

Duane Munson

Dan L Hoesly

Francis Kuehler
Ken Curry
Ron Rathbone
Write-in Scattering

Ron Haefner
Mary Ann Schrieber
Keith A Runge
Ryan Loseke
Larry Hassebrook
Write-in Scattering

Julia Preister
Alan G Huettner
Kevin D Kallweit
Ronald J Zach
Sandy Classen
Write-in Scattering

John RRice
Joe Beck
Jason Urkoski
Susan Nelson
Write-in Scattering

Jane Daberkow
Steve Ruh
Harlow Hanson
Write-in Scattering

Russel Kuhn

1246

947

4040

3993

3505
91

343
890
985
935
514
11

457
476
368
438
480

104
110
122
148
80

o O N ©

97

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected



For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Clarkson Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Edward Public School

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Newman Grove Public Schools

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City Ticket

City of Columbus
For City Council
Vote for one
Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3

Ward 4

Julie McMullin
Ryan Hoffman
Jason Mullenhoff
Write-in Scattering

Rhonda Hanel
Sheryl Langdon
Rick D Podany
LuAnn Dislage
Robert Brabec
Doris A Studnicka
Write-in Scattering

Keith M Hoshor
Dave Merrell
Tom Carlstrom
Gina Baker
Richard Roan
Write-in Scattering

David W Fowlkes
Write-in Scattering

Beth Augustine
Write-in Scattering

Ron Bogus
Write-in Scattering
Richard E Jablonski
Bob Arp

Write-in Scattering

Terry J Reardon
Jim Schaefer
Write-in Scattering

91
81
79

O O O O ©O O ©

96
42

1010 Elected
12

898 Elected
12

1049 Elected
626
4

692 Elected
686
4



City of Humphrey
For City Council
Vote for up to two

City of Humphrey

The Mayor and City Council of the
City of Humphrey, Nebraska, an
incorporated municipality, are
proposing a one half percent (0.5%)
increase in the sales and use tax
within the city, resulting in a one and
a half percent (1.5%) sales and use
tax upon the same transactions
within such municipality on which
the State of Nebraska is authorized
to impose a tax?

City of Newman Grove

For Mayor
Vote for one

For City Council
Vote for up to two

Village Ticket

Village of Creston
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Village of Cornlea
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

PaulJ Krings
Alan J Eisenmenger
Write-in Scattering

FOR

FOR

David C Johnson
Write-in Scattering

Milan L Sawyer
Marty London
Write-in Scattering

Dave Hollatz
Todd Groteluschen
Eric Broadbent
Write-in Scattering

Gary R Bender
Tom Harding
Kenneth A Schnitzler
Write-in Scattering

185 Elected
179 Elected

120 Passed
90
0
0
0
0
0
37 Elected
46 Elected
41 Elected
4
7 Elected
4  Elected
7 Elected
4



Village of Duncan
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Dunca
Sales and Use Tax

Shall the Village of Duncan,
Nebraska impose an additional
Sales and Use Tax of one and one-
half of one percent (11/2%) upon
the same transactions within the
Village of Duncan on which the
State of Nebraska is authorized to
impose a tax, commencing April 1,
2015. If a majority of the votes cast
upon such question shall be in favor
of such tax, then the governing body
of the Village of Duncan shall be
empowered as provided by §77-27,
142 and shall forthwith proceed to
impose a tax pursuant to the Local
Option Revenue Act. If a majority of
those voting on t eh questions shall
be opposed to such tax, then the
governing body of the Village of
Duncan shall not impose such tax

Village of Lindsay
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Monroe
For Village Board
Vote for up to two

Village of Platte Center
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Bonnie Scholl
Betty Kropatsch
Dawn Pensick
Write-in Scattering

FOR said Sales and Use Tax

AGAINST said Sales and Use tax

Wade Pfeifer
David El Albracht
Write-in Scattering

Virgil D Crumley
Steven B Greisen
Write-in Scattering

Joe Hanson
Gary L Penne
Mark J Borchers
Clarence Torczon

55

40

Passed
48 Elected
82 Elected
16
70 Elected
74 Elected
4
67 Elected
50
80 Elected
45



Village of Tarnov
For Village Board
Vote for up to three

Bismark Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Burrows Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Butler Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Columbus Township

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Creston Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Grand Prairie Township

For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Granville Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Don Greisen 58

Larry Hassebrook 40
Write-in Scattering 1

Ruth Mausbach 9
Write-in Scattering 16

James S Wilke 132

Paul Schwarz 118

Todd Stuthman 110
Write-in Scattering 1

Ken Classen 44
James D Olmer 48
Roger L Hellbusch 51
Write-in Scattering 0

Martin L Jareske Jr 121
Write-in Scattering 52

Steve Blaser 487

Robert Fischer 424

David Scharff 409

Stanley Franz 349
Write-in Scattering 6

Wallace Wendt 99

Glen F Hillen 102

Verlin Rosendahl 109
Write-in Scattering 1

Merlin J Brandl 64
Craig Rosendahl 78
Write-in, Todd Hassebrook 12
Write-in, Mark Fittje 8

James A Krings 211

Dan Wessel 228

Victor F Labenz 185

Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected



Humphrey Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Joliet Township
For Board Member

Vote for up to three

Lost Creek Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Loup Township For
Board Member Vote

for up to three

Monroe Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Monroe Township

Shall Monroe Township, Platte
County, Nebraska be allowed to levy
a property tax not to exceed 6.8
cents per one hundred dollars of
taxable valuation in excess of the
limits prescribed by law (and to
increase the restricted funds base
by 42% over the allowable growth
percentage) commencing with the
fiscalyear2011-2012 and ending
with the fiscal year 2014-2015 for
general operations?

Write-in Scattering

Larry Frauendorfer
Steve Albracht
James Eisenmenger
Write-in Scattering

Write-in, Norbert Zoucha
Write-in, Alan Bender
Write-in, Marvin Weeder
Write-in Scattering

John A Mikach
Troy A Brandt
Write-in, Mike Sprunk
Write-in Scattering

Andy Daniels
Ron Stempek
Jonathan W Blaser
Bryce J Kummer
Write-in Scattering

Bob Lloyd
Douglas N Nelson

Glen A Micek
Write-in Scattering

YES

NO

32

19

92
97
75

11
11

109
131

15

30
34
36
31

36
33
44

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Passed



Oconee Township
For Board Member
Vote for up three

Shell Creek Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Sherman Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

St. Bernard Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Walker Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Woodyville Township
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

City of Columbus
Bond and Sales and Use Tax

Write-in, John Ebner
Gayle M Mueller
Rodney Ditter
Write-in Scattering

Jeff Fadschild
Dale Jaixen
Luther Bakenhus
Write-in Scattering

Write-in, Dave Olmer
Write-in, James Brock
Write-in, Galyn Moeller
Write-in Scattering

John Reichmuth
Gary Jarecki
John Klassen
Write-in Scattering

Write-in, Steve Backes
Write-in, Dale Buhl
Write-in, Kenneth Nelson
Write-in Scattering

Patrick Werner
Tim Reardon
Mark Cruise
Write-in Scattering

123
98

196
197
213

]

14

160
138
142

20
23
25

39
41
45

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected



Shall the city of Columbus,
Nebraska issue bonds of said City in
the principal amount not to exceed
Five Million Three Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($5,350,000) to
provide funds for Public Facility
improvements as shall be
determined by the Mayor and
Council, including field turf and a
running track at Memorial Stadium,
expansion of Pawnee Plunge,
planning (including design and other
preliminary costs) for a
Library/Cultural Arts facility, and
related costs of issuance; said
bonds to bear interest at a rate or
rates to be determined by the Mayor
and Council of the City and to
become due at such time or times
as may be fixed by the Mayor and
Council; and

FOR

AGAINST

4760

4281

Passed



Shall the City of Columbus,
Nebraska, continue to impose and
additional sales and use tax of one-
half of one percent (0.50%), upon
the same transactions within such
municipality on which the State of
Nebraska is authorized to impose a

tax to provide funds for (a) such
Public Facility improvements as set
forth above, together with the
principal of and interest on such
bonds as the same become due;
and (b) prior to paying the principal
of and interest on such bonds, sales
and use tax revenues shall be
deposited annually into a fund for
purposes of paying annual operating
costs of aquatic facilities in an
amount as shall be set outin the
annual budget as approved by he
Mayor and Council; provided said
sales and use tax shall remain in
effect only so long as any of the
indebtedness evidenced by said
bonds (including any refunding
bonds issued to refund such
indebtedness) shall remain
outstanding and unpaid?"

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment No 1

FOR

AGAINST

3340

2322

Passed



Avote FOR this amendment will
authorize the Legislature to permit
municipalites to fund economic or
industrial developemnt projects or
programs from additional fund
sources, subject to a vote of a
majority of the registered voters of
such municipality voting upon the
question. Fund sources may include
property taxes, local option sales
tax, or any other general tax levied
by the municipality or generated
from municipality owned utilities or
grants, donations or state and
federal funds received by the
municipality.

Avote AGAINST this amendment will
not authorize the Legislature to
permit municipalities to fund
economic or industrial development
projects or programs from
additional fund sources.

State of Nebraska
Proposed Amendment No 2

Avote FOR this amendment will
abolish the office of the State
Treasurer on January 8, 2015.

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

4068

3789

2724

5255






















































